Preapplications Received 6/1/19
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Thursday, September 05, 2019

2019-0062

2019-0063

2019-0065

2019-0066

2019-0067

2019-0068

2019-0069

2019-0070

2019-0071

2019-0072

2019-0073

2019-0074

2019-0075

2019-0077

2019-0078

2019-0079

Bergin, Justin and Suzanne

Adirondack Compliance

Lagoon Manor Marina, LLC

Hoppner, Kirk

Delamater, Jeffrey & Christine

Kellog, Jeffrey & Lynn Hyde-Kellog

Arthur, James

Beals, David A.

Hollingsworth, Clint

Foran, Gerald
Willman, Arthur

Morin, Daniel

Weld, Rebecca

Town of Stony Creek

McAfee

Harol D Hisnay and Carol A. Hisna

Indian Lake

Long Lake

Bolton

Black Brook

AuSable

Fine

Webb

Schroon

Tupper Lake

Schroon
Franklin

Dresden

Parishville

Stony Creek

Ohio

Warrensburg

LI

RM

uw

RU

Mi

RM

LI

Ml

Ml

LI

RU

MI

RM

HA

RM

RM

Pre-application variance request to replace and expand a pre-existing single-family
dwelling in the Cedar River Recreational area with associated OSWTS.

Proposed dam repair/replacement involving wetlands in the outflow of Sperry Pond.
Dredging of sedimentation to restore boat access to five docks in Lagoon Manor
Marina.

Construction of a pavilion for an RV with a well/septic.

Proposal to construct a 1280 square foot building to be used as a tasting room &
production facility for a farm winery.

Dam repairs involving wetlands.

Stocking of triploid grass carp to control floating-leaf vegetation in a pond that
exceeds 2 meters in depth.

Applicants propose a retaining wall greater than 100 square feet within shoreline
setback of Schroon Lake.

Construction of 4-6 rental cabins, one with a 864 square foot footprint (three
bedrooms) and the rest with a footprint of 300 square feet each on a .6 acre
property with an existing mobile home.

Construction of a deck along the shoreline.
Seven-lot subdivision of vacant land involving wetlands. No development proposed.

Proposed 240 square-foot addition to an existing single-family dwelling partially
located within the shoreline setback of Lake George.

Proposal to construct a 963 square-foot addition to a pre-existing single family
dwelling within the shoreline setback of Blake Falls Reservoir.

Variance to install raised wooden access structures for a pedestrian walkway to an
existing bridge.

Variance request to expand a single-family dwelling located within the shoreline
setback.

Three lot subdivision of the Rural Use portion of merged tax map nos. 261-1-8.1,
262-1-8.2 and 261-2-3 and 262-2-5
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Received Number Applicant Town LandUse Status Notes (Project)

2019-07-15 2019-0080 Green, Todd Santa Clara LI 1 Variance for an expansion of a single-family dwelling inside of the shoreline setback.

2019-07-17 2019-0081 Cecunjanin, Esad North Elba HA 3 Requesting a variance to expand a commercial restaurant building located within
the shoreline setback of Mirror Lake.

2019-07-17 2019-0082 NYSDEC - Lance Durfey Westport uw 1 Sea lamprey treatment of Hoisington Brook from NYS Route 9N/22 bridge to Lake
Champlain.

2019-07-18 2019-0083 Heilman, Carl Horicon Ml 1 Request for the installation of a dock in wetlands.

2019-07-10 2019-0084 AT&T Edinburg RU 2 GP2005G-3R submitted for the co-location of additional antennas on an existing
104 foot monopole, and construction of an associated equipment platform.

2019-07-22 2019-0085 Borrego Solar Northampton LI 1 Commercial solar project on 24+ acres, involving the entire parcel.

2019-07-22 2019-0086 Bitter, Stefanie DiLallo Fort Ann RU 1 Replacement of an existing single-family dwelling.

2019-07-25 2019-0087 Town of Minerva Minerva uw 1 Herbicide treatment to manage aquatic invasive species (Eurasian watermilfoil) in
Minerva Lake.

2019-07-25 2019-0088 Aubel, Neil Greig Ml 1 Variance request for shoreline stabilization.

2019-07-26 2019-0089 Levine, Caryl Bellmont LI 1 Construction of a single-family dwelling and subdivision involving wetlands.

2019-07-10 2019-0090 Badger, Mary Ann Crown Point RM 1 Variance request for a retaining wall on Lake Champlain.

2019-07-26 2019-0091 Cuccaro Forestport Ml 1 Variance request to expand shoreline structure closer to MHWM of White Lake.

2019-07-29 2019-0092 NYSDEC Ticonderoga WD 1 Reclamation of Grizzle Ocean Lake to remove golden shiners for purposes of
restoring brook trout to the lake.

2019-07-29 2019-0093 NYSDEC Multiple Towns WD 1 Towns of Bleeker & Benson. Liming of County Line Pond for purposes of restoring
brook trout to the waterbody.

2019-07-29 2019-0094 Sanderson, Deborah Corinth Ml 1 Proposed expansion of a single-family dwelling and garage within the setback area
of the Hudson River and replacement of an existing OSWTS involving wetlands.

2019-07-31 2019-0096 Thomas, John - Stony Creek VFD Stony Creek RM 1 Install three new dry-hydrants within wetlands for fire suppression.

2019-07-31 2019-0097 Facteau & Yando Bellmont uw 1 Dredging of silt from cove on Collins Point in Lower Chateauguay Lake, involving
wetlands.

2019-08-01 2019-0098 Thisse, Jerome Watson RU 1 Applicant proposes a replacement structure that requires a variance. Alternatives
are being considered to avoid a variance in consultation with staff.

2019-07-12 2019-0099 NYCO Minerals, Inc. Lewis U 1 Amendment to "back-truck" materials from the Willsboro plant to Oak Hill Mine

Thursday, September 05, 2019

(25,000 cubic yards of ore, and 100,000 of bi-product).
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2019-08-02

2019-08-06

2019-08-08

2019-08-09
2019-08-12
2019-08-21

2019-08-21

Total number

Thursday, September 05, 2019

2019-0100

2019-0101

2019-0102

2019-0103

2019-0104

2019-0105

2019-0106

42

Katchmar, John

DiLuigi Foods/Labrecque

Roalsvig, Paul

Queen, Jeff

Omni Navitas/Peter McAuliffe
Moody Pond Shore Owners/Curt St

Freedman, Barbara

Chester

Ticonderoga

Wells

Bolton

Moriah
Multiple Towns

Russia

RU

Ml

RU

LI

LI

Requesting a variance to expand a single-family dwelling located within the river
area setback.

Redevelop the abandoned commercial meat processing facility with a new
commercial use: 1. (DiLuigi) = expand and increase number of cows processed per
day to 200; or 2. (Labrecque)= sawmill.

A two lot subdivision within a highway Statutory Critical Environmental Area (CEA)
and a recreational river area.

Request for installation of a dock and boathouse.
Large scale solar project.
Management of Eurasian watermilfoil.

Nuisance growth of native vegetation in Lake Gay.
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